

Hemvati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University (A Central University) Srinagar Garhwal (Uttarakhand) – 246174 School of Education <u>Faculty Details</u>

Full Name	Ramesh Chandra Singh Rana	
Designation	Assistant Professor	
Department	Education	A TO TO L
Campus	Birla Campus	
Contact Number	+91-9368722563	
Email	grameshchandra11@gmail.com	
Address of Correspondence	Dept. of Education Birla Campus, HNB Garhwal University, Srinagar Garhwal Uttarakhand, India - 246174	
Educational Qualification	M.Ed., M.Sc., M.A. & NET	
Teaching Experience	14 Years	
Area of Interest/Specialisation	Educational Administration & Management Educational Measurement and Evaluation Pre- Service & In- Service teacher	
Member of Academic Institutions	Indian Association of Teacher Education (IATE) Academic Consular IGNOU Indian Journal of Phychometry and Education (IJPE), Agra, Canadian Journal of Education/Revue canadienne de l'éducation All India Association for Educational Research (AIAER), Bhubaneswar	
Administrative Experience	 Member of DSW Board, HNBGU in 2018 to till date. Working as an Assistant Exam Controller, HNBGU since 2017 till date. Working as an Assistant coordinator, Entrance Exam Cell, HNBGU, since 2021. Working as an Assistant nodal officer of CUET, HNBGU since 2022. Senior Programme officer& Programme officer NSS Birla Campus Working as an Assistant Coordinator, IGNOU Study centre Birla campus , HNBGU. Member, Admission Committee of B.Ed./M.Ed./Ph.D. Programme Member, Curriculum Construction Committee of B.Ed./M.Ed./Ph.D., Education department, HNB Garhwal University, Srinagar Member, Board of School, School of Education, HNB Garhwal University, Srinagar Member, Board of Studies, Department of Education, HNB Garhwal University, Srinagar 	
Research Papers	Published: 25	
Seminars/ Conferences / Workshops	Participated / Organized :23	
Training Programs	Participated : 08	